



**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: WRIT PETITION NO.12160 OF 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>NO</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b>                              |
|-------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|
|                   | 28.08.2024  | <p><b><u>SP, J &amp; RRN,J</u></b></p> <p>Sri M.Saleem, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner and Ms.Vedula Chitralekha, learned Standing Counsel, appears for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner, after arguing for some time, prays for time to file Annexure-II which is mentioned in page No.67 of the Memo filed by learned Standing Counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>As prayed, list on 04.09.2024.</p> <p><b>B/o.</b><br/>myk/nvl</p> | <p>Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.</p> |