



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

2025:TSHC:16500-DB

MAIN CASE No: Writ Petition No.12160 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.04.2025	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr. M. Saleem Counsel for respondent No.1 : Mrs.Vedula Chitralekha Counsel for respondent No.2 : Ms.Shalini, learned Government Pleader for Services-II The Writ Petition stands allowed. (Vide Separate Order). (Reasons to be recorded) B/o. Ndr	